

नाशिक महानगरपालिका नाशिक
विद्युत विभाग
ई- कोटेशन नोटीस क्र. २ सन २०१७-१८

कामाचे नाव :- नाशिक पश्चिम विभागातील शाळा क्र.१६ मध्ये व्हर्च्युअल क्लासरूम करीता ई लर्निंग स्टुडिओ मध्ये वायरिंग व ए.सी. बसविणे.

प्राकलण र.रु. — १,५७,८९७/-

ई-कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण — www.nashikcorporation.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

कामाची मुदत : ३० दिवस

काम करणेचे ठिकाण : नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख : दि.११/१२/२०१७ ते दि.१८/१२/२०१७

कोटेशन जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख : दि.१९/१२/२०१७ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण : विद्युत विभाग,
राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक म.न.पा.,
शरणपुर रोड, नाशिक

Sd/-
कार्यकारी अभियंता (वि.)
नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक.

**NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT**

'E' Quotation form No. 2

(2017-18)

Name of work :- Electrification of virtual classroom for E Learning Studio at School no
16 in Nasik West Div

Cost put 'Quotation Rs. 1,57,897/-

Time limit :- 30 Days

SCHEDULE 'B' OF B- 1 'E' QUOTATION FORM

Sr.No	Item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1	1-9-9 Point wiring for light/fan/bell concealed type in min 20 mm PVC conduit with 1.5 sq.mm. (2+1E) FR grade copper wires, modular type switch, earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/CW	10 Point	554.00	Point	5,540.00
2	1-9-14 Wiring for plug on board with switch socket concealed type and copper wiring, earthing and with modular accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/CW	5 Point	454.00	Point	2,270.00
3	M.R. Supply & erection of 2 core 40/36 speaker wire in PVC conduit complete as per requirement.	47 Mtr	60.00	Mtr	2,820.00
4	2-5-5 Supplying and erecting LED square / circular 13 to 15W downlighter having pressure die-cast aluminum housing, opal translucent cover, mounting arrangement with board for surface type or spring loaded mounting clips for flush type complete.	9 Nos.	1182.00	Each	10,638.00
5	1-6-3 Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm. and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min. 20mm dia, as per specification No: WGMA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	50 Mtr	118.00	Mtr	5,900.00
6	3-2-7 Supplying and erecting split type room Air conditioning unit 2 TR 5 star capacity 250V, 50 cycles, A.C. supply having 1 No of air handling unit hi-wall mounting type complete with Refrigerants R410 A /R32 and COPPER CONDENSOR at position as per specification no. APAC/ SAC	1 Nos.	58433.00	Each	58,433.00
7	MR Supply & erection of HDC cable with male female ports.	30 Mtr	195.00	Mtr	5,850.00

Sr.No	Item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
8	1-12-3 Supplying & installing UTP networking Cat-6+ cable suitable for LAN / WAN Computer networking as per specification no. WG-COC/NC	30 Mtr	64.00	Mtr	1,920.00
9	(1-8-2 +1-8-11+1-8-37+1-8-50) Supply & complete erection 3 modular plate with box for 16A switch & socket	3 Points	347.00	Each	1,041.00
10	5-4-15 Supplying and erecting single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) surface/flush mounted with 2 ways for incoming and 6 ways for outgoing SP MCB's on iron/ G.I. frame/wooden board as per specification No. SWSWR/ MCBDB	1 Nos.	803.00	Each	803.00
11	5-3-7 Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 6 A to 32 A Bseries (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification no. SW-SWR/MCB	1Nos.	433.00	Each	433.00
12	5-3-2 Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 6A to 32A, C-series (for motor/power) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	4 Nos.	151.00	Each	604.00
13	9-1-2 Providing earthing with Copper earth plate size 30 x 30 x 0.315 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification No. EA-EP	1 Nos.	5827.00	Each	5827.00
14	3-6-1 Supplying, installing, testing & commissioning of 600 VA Digital pure sine wave inverter based on IGBT technology single phase 230V,50 Hz complete as per specification no. AP-INV (Without batteries)	1Nos.	6311.00	Each	6311.00
15	3-8-4 Supplying and erecting 12 V/150AH TUBULAR Battery with battery terminal wire, duly charged complete with 36 months warranty complete	1 Nos.	14421.00	Each	14421.00
16	M.R. 2 C 6Sq mm Copper flexible round un armoured wire complete as per specification	55 mtr	200.00	Each	11000.00
Total RS.					1,33,811.00
Add GST18%					24,086.00
Total Amount					1,57,897.00

I /We are hereby agreed to execute the above work at _____ % above / below (In words perencent) the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of Contractor

Sd/-
Exective Engineer (Ele.)
Nashik Municipal Corporation,